

27 January 2023



Dear

## **LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL INFORMATION AND MEETINGS ACT Request: 2023-01**

Thank you for your email of 11January 2023 to the Carterton District Council requesting the following information:

"... for the year Jan-Dec 2022 in your territory:

- 1. How many new off-licence applications were approved?
- 2. How many new off-licence applications were objected to?
- 3. How many new off-licence applications were opposed by reporting agencies?
- 4. How many off-licence renewal applications were approved?
- 5. How many off-licence renewal applications were objected to?
- 6. How many off-licence renewal applications were opposed by reporting agencies?
- 7. How many new off-licence applications were declined?
- 8. How many new off-licence applications were withdrawn?
- 9. Please advise the business names and addresses which had new off-licence applications declined.
- 10. How many off-licence renewal applications were declined?
- 11. How many off-licence renewal applications were withdrawn?
- 12. Please advise the business names and addresses which had off-licence renewal applications declined.
- 13. How many new on-licence applications were approved?
- 14. How many new on-licence applications were objected to?
- 15. How many new on-licence applications were opposed by reporting agencies?
- 16. How many on-licence renewal applications were approved?
- 17. How many on-licence renewal applications were objected to?
- 18. How many on-licence renewal applications were opposed by reporting agencies?
- 19. How many new on-licence applications were declined?
- 20. How many new on-licence applications were withdrawn?
- 21. Please advise the business names and addresses which had new on-licence applications declined.
- 22. How many on-licence renewal applications were declined?
- 23. How many on-licence renewal applications were withdrawn?



24. Please advise the business names and addresses which had on-licence renewal applications declined. ..."

Your request has been considered under the Local Government Official Information and Meeting Act 1987 (the Act).

My response to your request is provided in the number order below.

1. How many new off-licence applications were approved?

Four were approved.

2. How many new off-licence applications were objected to?

There have been no objections.

3. How many new off-licence applications were opposed by reporting agencies?

None were opposed.

4. How many off-licence renewal applications were approved?

Four were approved.

5. How many off-licence renewal applications were objected to?

None were objected.

6. How many off-licence renewal applications were opposed by reporting agencies?

None were opposed.

7. How many new off-licence applications were declined?

None were declined.

8. How many new off-licence applications were withdrawn?

None were withdrawn.

Please advise the business names and addresses which had new off-licence applications declined.

None were declined.

10. How many off-licence renewal applications were declined?

None were declined.

None were withdrawn.
12. Please advise the business names and addresses which had off-licence renewal applications declined.
None were declined.
13. How many new on-licence applications were approved?
Two were approved.
14. How many new on-licence applications were objected to?
None were objected.
15. How many new on-licence applications were opposed by reporting agencies?
None were opposed.
16. How many on-licence renewal applications were approved?
Two were approved.
17. How many on-licence renewal applications were objected to?
None were opposed.
18. How many on-licence renewal applications were opposed by reporting agencies?
None were opposed.
19. How many new on-licence applications were declined?
None were declined.
20. How many new on-licence applications were withdrawn?
None were withdrawn
21. Please advise the business names and addresses which had new on-licence applications

11. How many off-licence renewal applications were withdrawn?

22. How many on-licence renewal applications were declined?

declined.

None were declined.

None were declined.

## 23. How many on-licence renewal applications were withdrawn?

None were withdrawn.

## 24. Please advise the business names and addresses which had on-licence renewal applications declined.

None were declined.

Please note, the Council now proactively publishes LGOIMA responses on our website. As such, we may publish this response on our website after five working days. Your name and contact details will be removed.

Thank you again for your email. You have the right to ask an Ombudsman to review this decision. You can do this by writing to <a href="mailto:info@ombudsman.parliament.nz">info@ombudsman.parliament.nz</a> or Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Yours sincerely

**Geoff Hamilton** 

**Chief Executive** 

**Carterton District Council**